

10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

### PURCHASE ORDER NO. CBF15072SA

2015 Commencement

PO Date: May 12, 2015

Date Required: May 20, 2015

Ordered By: Kim Carrillo

Requisiton #: CB37900

VENDOR: Deanna Johnson dba Aloha Balloons

103 Tyrell Court

Folsom

CA

95630

EMAIL: alohaballooncompany@yahoo.com

SHIP TO:

BILL TO:

**FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE** 

RECEIVING

10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

**FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE** 

ATTN: BUSINESS SERVICES 10 COLLEGE PARKWAY

FOLSOM, CA 95630

PH: 916.716.2181

FAX:

Line #	Item/Description	QTY	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amount
1	TO PROVIDE: Balloon Decorations for: Folsom Lake College 2015 Commencement Ceremony on May 20, 2015	1.00	JOB	\$310.000	\$310.00
	Per Attached Service Agreement No. 45033 and Scope of Work - To Include: Design of - 4 Balloon Pillar/Columns - color, function, quantity and on-site assembly.				
	Shipping/Handling (taxable)				
INSTRU	ICTIONS:			Sub Total	\$310.00
EMAI	L INVOICE TO:	State Tax 9	6	State Tax	\$0.00
Brend	la Haney 916.608.6635 /b@flc.losrios.edu			Shipping	
				Total PO Amount	\$310.00

All shipments, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number Direct all deliveries and delivery documents to the SHIP TO address.

Direct all correspondence and invoices to the BILL TO address.

NO PAYMENT will be made without an invoice.

Payment Terms: NET 30

**AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE** 

athleen Firklin 1/12/15

#### LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

American River College • Cosumnes River College • Folsom Lake College • Sacramento City College

#### **PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. APPLICABLE LAW: The contract resulting from this order shall be governed by the laws of the State of California
- 2. COMPLETION OF ORDERS: LRCCD reserves the right to withhold payment until order is completed.
- 3. DISCOUNTS: Please show cash payment discount offered on your invoice in connection with any discount offered, time will be computed from date of delivery of the supplies or equipment, or from date correct invoices are received in the office specified by LRCCD if the latter date is later than the date of delivery. Payment is deemed to be made for the purpose of earning discount, on the date payment is mailed or on behalf of LRCCD.
- 4. INVOICES: Invoices shall be prepared and submitted in duplicate unless otherwise specified. Invoices shall contain Purchase order number, date, description of items, sizes and quantities, unit prices, extended totals, place and date of delivery. Invoices or vouchers not on printed bill heads shall be signed by the CONTRACTOR or person furnishing the supplies or services. Every invoice shall be properly itemized. If LRCCD has not received billing for product or services within a one year period LRCCD will not be held responsible for satisfying the debt.
- 5. CHANGES: No change or modification in terms, quantities, or specifications may be made without express authorization in writing from the LRCCD Purchasing Office and signed by the parties hereto, and no oral understanding or agreement not incorporated herein shall be binding on any of the parties hereto. If unit cost of any item exceeds the amount shown by 10% or \$250.00 whichever is less do not ship. Contact LRCCD Purchasing at the phone number provided.
- 6. BILL OF LADING: If Bill of Lading is applicable to this order, send originals to "Ship to" address and duplicate Bill of Lading with invoices to "Bill to" address. All correspondence, invoices, bills of lading, shipping memos, packages, etc., must show purchase order number. If factory shipment, advise factory to comply.
- 7. TRANSPORTATION CHARGES: Invoices for prepaid transportation charges must be supported by original receipted expense bills.
- ROB POINT AND FREIGHT CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on this order, all items shall be delivered FOB Destination. No charge for delivery, drayage, express, parcel post, packing, cartage, insurance, license fees, permits, or for any other purpose will be paid by LRCCD unless expressly included and itemized in the order. Unless otherwise shown, on "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, CONTRACTOR shall arrange for lowest cost transportation, prepay and add freight to invoice and furnish supporting freight bills if the amount exceeds \$50.00. On "FOB Shipping Point" transactions, should any shipments under this purchase order be received by LRCCD in a damaged condition and any related freight loss and damage claims filed against the carrier or carriers be wholly or partially declined with the inference that damage was the result of the act of the shipper such as inadequate packaging or loading or some inherent defect in the equipment and/or material, CONTRACTOR on request of LRCCD shall at CONTRACTOR's own expense assist LRCCD in establishing carrier liability by supplying evidence that the equipment and/or materials was properly constructed, manufactured, packaged, and secured to withstand normal transportation conditions. Shipments that are California intrastate in nature and where freight is to be borne by LRCCD shall be tendered to carriers with written instructions that rate and charges may not exceed the lowest lawful rates on file with the California Public Utilities Commission.
- 9. PATENT INDEMNITY: The CONTRACTOR shall hold LRCCD, its officers, agents and employees harmless from alleged liability of any nature or kind, including costs and attorney fees and expenses, for infringement or use of any copyrighted or uncopyrighted composition, secret process, patented or unpatented invention, article or appliance furnished or used in connection with the contract or purchase order.
- 10. TAXES: Certain articles sold to LRCCD are exempt from certain Federal excise taxes. LRCCD will reimburse the CONTRACTOR for, or pay directly, all California State and local sales and use taxes applicable to this purchase.
- 11. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER: The acceptance of this purchase order by a supplier of goods and services is a certification that such supplier complies with all provisions of executive order 11246 and is an equal opportunity employer.
- 12. GENERAL SAFETY ORDERS: All materials, supplies and services sold to LRCCD shall conform to the general safety orders of the State of California. All materials, except as otherwise specified, must be new and of the best quality of their respective kinds.
- 13. INDEMNIFICATION: CONTRACTOR shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless LRCCD, its trustees, officers, agents, employees and volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, suits, causes of action, damages, penalties, breaches of this agreement, infringement of patent rights, costs, expenses, violations of employee occupational health and safety laws, attorney fees, losses or liability, property damage, personal injuries to or death of persons, arising out of, alleged to have arisen out of, or relating in any way to CONTRACTOR's work to be performed under this agreement, except if caused solely by the negligence of LRCCD.
- 14. TERMINATION: LRCCD may terminate this agreement and be relieved of the payment of any consideration to CONTRACTOR should CONTRACTOR fail to perform the covenants herein contained at the time and in the manner herein provided. In the event of such termination LRCCD may proceed with the work in any manner deemed proper by LRCCD. The cost to LRCCD shall be deducted from any sum due the CONTRACTOR under this agreement and the balance if any, shall be paid the CONTRACTOR upon demand.
- 15. ASSIGNMENT: Without the written consent of LRCCD, this agreement is not assignable by CONTRACTOR either in whole or in part.
- 16. PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS: CONTRACTOR must comply with Public Contract Code.
- 17. CA LABOR CODE: Pursuant to Section 1700, and following, the CONTRACTOR shall pay not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wages as determined by the Director of the California Department of Industrial Relations. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the Business Office of the Los Rios Community College District, 1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825. Those copies shall be made available to any interested party upon request. The CONTRACTOR shall forfeit, as penalty to the LRCCD, Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) for each calendar day or portion thereof, for each workman paid less than the stipulated prevailing rates for any work done under the contract by him/her or by any subcontractor under him, in violation of the provisions of such Labor Code.
- 18. NOTICE: Your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to hazardous substances during the course of their work while on LRCCD property. For additional information on the hazardous substances that your employees <u>may</u> be exposed to contact the LRCCD General Services Department at (916) 568-3048.
- 19. INSURANCE: CONTRACTOR shall, at all times, maintain in full force and effect the following insurance: Workers' Compensation, Commercial General Liability, Auto Liability, and Professional Liability if licensed professional. Policy limits for each shall be at least \$1,000,000 AND \$3,000,000 AGGREGATE for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage. Any combination of General Liability and Excess Coverage can be combined to meet the Aggregate. LRCCD shall be named as an additional insured on CONTRACTOR's policies. The CONTRACTOR shall provide a certificate of insurance and required endorsements to comply with this section at least 15 days prior to commencement of work under this contract. The certificate shall state that LRCCD will be given 30 days notice of any material change or cancellation in coverage.
- 20. DISQUALIFIED EMPLOYEES: CONTRACTOR shall ensure that persons who perform services on LRCCD property have not been convicted of any felony, or any controlled substance offense or any sex offense as those terms are defined by Education Code section 87008-87010. If LRCCD determines that any person employed by CONTRACTOR to work on LRCCD property is incompetent, unfaithful, intemperate, disorderly, abusive or is otherwise unsatisfactory, CONTRACTOR shall cause that employee to be removed from working on LRCCD property immediately, and that person shall not be employed again on LRCCD property.
- 21. WORK AUTHORIZATION: Prior to LRCCD's acceptance of this Agreement, CONTRACTORs who are not U.S. citizens must provide verification of (a) work authorization status from the appropriate U.S. Department of State; (b) a copy of their U.S. visa; (c) the number of days present in the U.S.; and (d) tax treaty status. LRCCD shall not make any payments to CONTRACTOR unless CONTRACTOR holds the appropriate U.S. visa. CONTRACTOR is responsible for ensuring they are in possession of the appropriate visa.
- 22. WARRANTY: CONTRACTOR expressly warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor shall conform to the requirements set forth or incorporated into this order and any applicable industry standards or requirements, shall be merchantable and free from defects in workmanship, materials and/or design (including latent defects), and shall perform as specified. CONTRACTOR further warrants that all materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor will be fit and sufficient for the particular purposes intended by LRCCD. Unless agreed upon otherwise between LRCCD and CONTRACTOR, the warranty period shall be the longer of: (a) any express warranty included in this service agreement; (b) one year after the materials, goods, equipment, services, and/or labor are accepted by LRCCD; or (c) any warranty period provided under any applicable California law.



CH	ECK ONE
	ASG(71,72)
	College Act. Trust(81)
	Foundation(83)
X	IR(13,14)
	Harris Ctr(55)

4-6-15 CAMPUS-BA		QUISIT	ION 1	015 MAY 11 P	1: 33
DATE (Deanna M. Johnson)		2700	0		
VENDOR Aloha Balloons	REQ. # CBF	3190	10		-13
address 103 Tyrell Ct city Folsom	PO REQUIRED	(circle one)	YES	NO	
CITY Folsom	P.O. # CBF_	5 1507	25A		4,
STATE <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95630</u>	DATE REQUIR	D 5/6	20/15		
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 Balloon decorations for					
2 Commencement 5/20/15					
3 1 1 5 1 40					
4 COST not to Exceed #31	10				
5					
6 7					
8					
9					
10					
Check Distribution				Sub-Total	
Call Student, Hold for pick up #				Sales Tax	
Call, Hold for pick up #	#			Freight	- J
Forward to				TOTAL	
Inter-Campus mail to					
USPS mail					
Other					uv.
Commercement SCOFL., 4505100	113, FL.	S. OFFCI	67100	DWW 1010A	\$3/0
Account Name Bus Unit Account	Fund Dep	artment	Program	Class Project	Amount
1	1 1	1		//	_\$
Account Name Bus Unit Account	Fund Dep	artment	Program	Class Project	Amount
100 11		Buşi	ness Services	Use Only	
AUTHORIZED Elle Plynands	Budget Checke	a MA	/	Vendor ID	, 10
Club Officer/Requestor	Voucher#	7900	1	Date	1/
APPROVED Faculty Advisor/Administrator	Warrant #			Date 6 V	MD.
				~ /	

1 ... 2 0 ...

# LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT SERVICE AGREEMENT

(Information on the purchase order and the back of this form are part of this Agreement. Please read this important information.)

No	45033				Attachm	ent to Purc	chase Order	No. CBR 37900
This Ag	reement entered this	a Balloon Co	ri 2015 by and be	tween the Los Rios	Community Colle	ege District	(District) an	d
(CONTI	RACTOR), Aloh	a Balloon Co	CONTRACTO	OR No.	2.4(	Soci	al Security N	lo.
Busines	ss Name (if different)	Deanna M.	Johnson		IN No.			
Check	One: Sole Proprietor	ship Partnership	Corporation _	Check One:	U.S. Citizen	Resid	ent Alien	Non-resident Alien
Telepho	one No. 916 - 7	16-2181	(SSN or FIN No. must	be provided for payi	ment)	1		
Address	s 103 Tyrel	1 Ct.		City and State Zin	Folsom	CA	9563	30
Are you	now or have you be	en an employee of the Di	strict? Yes No _	. If yes, Date		_ocation		
Are you	related to an employ	yee of the District? Yes _	No If yes, who	0				
			GENER	RAL CONDITIONS	S:			
of this A	Agreement is from (da d of care, skill and di	actor shall perform spe ate) <u>5/20/15</u> to ligence customarily follow	cific services as set for (date) 5/20/15 ed by consultants perfo	th below (attach sep , CONTRACTOR sh rming similar profes	parate schedule i nall perform its so sional services c	f necessar ervices her on projects	y, and refere eunder in ac of comparab	nce the attachment). The term cordance with the professionable scope and quality.
Paymen to the D Paymen terms ar CONTR	nt of this amount sha District Accounts Pay: It terms are: Net, and conditions associa ACTOR's goods, ma	ill be made in accordance able Office, and upon rec 30 opon Receipt of ated with its acceptance o	e with established Distriction of some of the control of some of the control of t	ict payment schedulervices satisfactorily tent will be mailed to pply to, modify, or be	les, and is conting rendered (receing address on pure incorporated in	ngent upon ver) by the chase orde to this Agre	the CONTR appropriate er. CONTRA eement, and	g the term of this Agreemen RACTOR submitting an invoic College/District Administrato CTOR agrees that none of the the DISTRICT's acceptance of ot constitute acceptance of an
immedia for hours DISTRIC not be e DISTRIC any, sha	If for any reason by gi ately cease rendering is actually worked ar CT may terminate the intitled to any further CT, and all the DISTF all be paid to CONTR	iving thirty (30) days written services and promptly do not direct costs incurred, property Agreement for cause white payment, if any becomes RICT's costs incurred by the	en notice of such termina eliver to the DISTRICT of olus a 10% mark-up on ich shall be effective imr due, until the Project is ne District shall be dedu of the work. The DISTR	ation to CONTRACT copies of all prepare direct costs incurre mediately upon writto completed. The DI cted from any sum o	OR. In the even ad work product, ad, or the pro-rate on notice. In the STRICT may protherwise due CO	t of termina and CONT a share of event of a to oceed with ontracto	tion for conv RACTOR sh the contract ermination for the work in a R under this	eement for convenience at any renience, CONTRACTOR shat all only be entitled to payment t price, whichever is less. The or cause, CONTRACTOR shat any manner deemed proper by Agreement and the balance, it es, inclusive of attorneys' fees
oral or w	ritten are part of this	s. This Agreement (front Agreement except that the ement must be in writing a	ne following document(s	) are part of this Agr	eement: 500	nent by the	parties. No o	other representations, whether
	pendent CONTRAC		and digitod by dutilotizes	a representatives of	botti parties.			
a.	CONTRACTOR, a	nd its agents and employ	ees, in the performance	of this Agreement,	shall be indepen	dent contra	ctor(s) and r	no relationship of employer-
b.	employee exists be	etween these parties and nall be responsible for det	the DISTRICT.					
٠.	CONTRACTOR sh	nall be responsible for and	accountable to the DIS	STRICT for the final	oroduct or servic	e to be pro	required und vided	ier this Agreement.
C.	If, in the performar direction, supervisi including hours, we by CONTRACTOR	nce of this Agreement, any ion, and control of CONTF ages, working conditions,	y third persons are emp RACTOR. Except as ma discipline, hiring, and di and agreed that CONTF	loyed by CONTRAC by be specifically pro- ischarging, or any of RACTOR shall issue	TOR, such perso vided elsewhere her terms of emp	ons shall be in this Agr ployment or	e entirely and eement, all to r requiremen	d exclusively under the erms of employment, ts of law, shall be determined ployment tax purposes, for all
d.	Except as otherwis provide no training	se provided in this Agreem to CONTRACTOR.	nent, CONTRACTOR is	qualified to accomp				
e.	Except as otherwis	e provided in this Agreem	ent, CONTRACTOR's a	bility to market or pr	ovide services to	any other	client shall no	ot be limited by the DISTRICT.
f.	Except as otherwis	se provided in this Agreem	nent, CONTRACTOR is	to provide all neces	sary tools and m	aterials.		
g.	provide the DISTR	s acceptance of this Agre	ement, CONTRACTOR	shall (a) identify the	eir status as a so	le proprieto	rship, partne	ership, or corporation, and (b)
h.	CONTRACTOR ag have been paid. If	rees that, upon request, of CONTRACTOR fails to p	CONTRACTOR shall properly appropriate taxes or	ovide any document to provide requeste	ation requested d documentation	by the DIS	TRICT as ev	idence that appropriate taxes by agrees to indemnify the such penalties and taxes.
Signatur		ACTOR indicates that all p					JISTRICT 101	such penalities and taxes.
	f CONTRACTOR (Pr	The same of the sa	4.7	nave been read, und NSDV	iorotoon and acc	epieu.		
					4-9-11	of the same of the	0	DDOMOON
	re of CONTRACTOR		uce of lu	Date	1 1 - 1 -			BR37900
DISTRIE	SUTION: White: CC	NTRACTOR Green: Pur	chasing Canary: Acco	unting Pink: Busine	ss Office Golde	enrod: Origi	inator	

#### MEMO

#### April 2, 2015

To: Lollie Hernandez, Folsom Lake College

Fr: Deanna Johnson, Aloha Balloon Company

Re: "Scope of Work" Letter between Los Rios Community College District and Aloha Balloon Company

This letter is to confirm that Aloha Balloon Company will provide balloon décor on May 20, 2015 for commencement services at Folsom Lake Community College located at 10 College Parkway, Folsom, CA 95630. The décor will consist of 4 air filled spiral balloon pillars (columns) with bases/poles. Columns will be white, teal and black with a jumbo topper (balloon) on each and will be completed on site.

If there are any questions or additional décor is needed please contact Kenn Serrano at 916-934-6914 or Deanna Johnson at 916-716-2181.

Thank you for using the Aloha Balloon Company.

Deanna Johnson

(page 1 of 1) 04/21/2015 04:18:05 PM



### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 4/21/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCTIONS OF SUCTIO	RTIFICES OF REQUIRE POLI	CATE NU INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE	AMBER:  CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDE	INSURER A: United INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO	urer(s) affor States Liabili	RDING COVERAGE	(877) 8	NAIC : 25895		
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCTIONS OF SUCTIO	RTIFICES OF REQUIRED PARTY	CATE NUINSURANGE REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #:  INSURER A: United INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO	States Liabili	RDING COVERAGE ly Insurance Group		NAIC :		
CE T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY TIONS OF SUCI	RTIFICS OF REQUIRE POLITICATION (ADDITION)	CATE NU INSURAN REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF	PRODUCER CUSTOMER ID #:  INSURER A: United INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO	States Liabili	y Insurance Group				
CE T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCI	RTIFICES OF REQUIRE POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF	INSURER A: United INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO	States Liabili	y Insurance Group				
CE T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCI	RTIFICES OF REQUIRE POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER:  CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER A: United INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO	States Liabili	y Insurance Group				
CE T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCI	RTIFICES OF REQUIRE POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER:  CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F: E BEEN ISSUED TO						
CE T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUCI	RTIFICES OF REQUIRE POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER C : INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : E BEEN ISSUED TO		DEVICION NUMBER				
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUC	S OF REQUIR PERT H POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER D : INSURER E : INSURER F : E BEEN ISSUED TO		DEVICION NUMBER.				
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUC	S OF REQUIR PERT H POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER E : INSURER F : E BEEN ISSUED TO		DEVISION NUMBER				
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUC	S OF REQUIR PERT H POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF INSURANCE AFFORDER	INSURER F:		DEVISION NUMBER		-		
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUC	S OF REQUIR PERT H POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	JMBER: CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION C INSURANCE AFFORDER	E BEEN ISSUED TO	THE MOUR	DEVICION NUMBER				
T THE POLICIE ANDING ANY F SUED OR MAY TIONS OF SUC	S OF REQUIR PERT H POLI	INSURANG REMENT, FAIN, THE CIES. LIM	CE LISTED BELOW HAVE TERM OR CONDITION C INSURANCE AFFORDER	E BEEN ISSUED TO	THE MOUNT					
AL LIABILITY		SUBR	ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE E	D BY THE POLICIE SEEN REDUCED BY	OR OTHER	D NAMED ABOVE FOR THE DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO I	WHICH TH		
AL LIABILITY	IIVSIN		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	S			
		1110	T. Care . Homest	J		EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000	.000		
						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 50,000	0		
✓ OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,000			
CLAIMS-MADE V OCCUR		Ye		HBP1556177	HBP1556177	4/1/2015	4/1/2016	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1.000,000	
								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000	,000
APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000	.000		
LOC							\$			
1322						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s			
						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		1 1				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
							\$			
							\$			
OCCUR	-	-				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
CLAIMS-MAD	E					AGGREGATE	\$			
		1					\$			
						LICE TO THE	\$			
						WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER				
R/EXECUTIVE	7					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
ED?	] N/A						-			
IONS below										
			HBP1556177	4/1/2015	4/1/2016		30.000	/\$25,000		
T	OCCUR CLAIMS-MAD TY TY EXECUTIVE TIONS below and Omissions)	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE  TY TY EXECUTIVE  N/A SED?  TIONS below and Omissions)	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE  TY TY EXP(EXECUTIVE  N/A  TIONS below and Omissions)	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE  TY TY EXPERIENCEUTIVE N/A  TIONS below and Omissions)  HBP1556177	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE  TY TY TY EXECUTIVE N/A  TIONS below	OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE  NY TY EXPLANCIATIONS below and Omissions)  N / A  HBP1556177  4/1/2015  4/1/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)  BODILY INJURY (Per accident)  PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)  EACH OCCURRENCE  AGGREGATE  WC STATU- TORY LIMITS  ELL EACH ACCIDENT  ELL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)   S		

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Jul Kon

#### LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

1919 Spanos Court, Sacramento, CA 95825
 Phone (916) 568-3071 FAX (916) 568-3145
 Purchasing Department

lrccdpurchase@losrios.edu



Sacramento City College

American River College

Cosumnes River College

Folsom Lake College

# CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This is to certify that the undersigned employee(s) has/have no economic interests which may foreseeably be materially affected by having participated in the development of the specifications for service, equipment and/or material represented by the referenced requisition.

(Pursuant to District Regulation R-8323 and District Policy P-8611
This form must be signed and submitted with the Purchase Requisition (GS Form 127) for those transactions listed below.)

- Sole Source
- Professional Service Agreements
- Service Agreements (GS Form 78: Rev. 2/2012)
- Selection Committee Recommendations (formal process)

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNAL 4-6-13	5	
Employee/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date	
CBR 3 7900 Requisition Number	Selection Committee Member/Date	
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date	
Selection Committee Member/Date	Selection Committee Member/Date	
octoolidii Collilliitico Mollidoli 19440		
	OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	
PURCHASE ORDER#	OFFICIAL USE ONLY:	***************************************

# LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR vs. EMPLOYEE CHECKLIST

This questionnaire is to be used to determine if an individual is an independent contractor or employee. The individual should be consulted where necessary to answer all questions. If you believe that the individual qualifies as an independent contractor, submit a requisition, service agreement, checklist, and any explanatory attachments. The contract will not be valid until a Purchase Order is issued, and no agreements should be made nor should work commence before that time. Due consideration should be given to all questions, since the penalty to the originating department for misclassification is approximately 50% of the contract amount. For more information see the District Purchasing Guide. If you have any questions or require assistance, please contact the Director, Accounting Services at the District Office.

preaso	e contact the Director, Accounting Services at the District Office.	Y	N
1.	Has this person ever been employed by the District? If so, please explain when and in what capacity	$\frac{\Box}{\lambda}$	D
2.	Does the work include teaching, training, facilitating, counseling, curriculum		
4.	development, workshops, seminars, or any other function related to education? If so,		1
	please explain		D
3.	Will the District exercise any control, direction or supervision of the contractor?		1
٥.	If so, please explain		Ø
	11 so, proaso explain		
If the	answer to any of the above questions is "Yes" this person should be classified as an emplo	yee. If y	ou believe
that i	independent contractor status can still be justified, please attach a statement explaining w	hy, and c	ontinue to
mes	tion #4. If the answer to all of the above questions is "No", continue to question #4.		
quos	TOTAL TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL		
4.	Must this individual perform the services (as opposed to the individual subcontracting		
	or assigning the work to others)? Please explain to what extent the individual may or	/	
	may not hire/subcontract others to do the work	S	
5.	Has this individual worked for the District as an independent contractor in the past?		
	If so, please explain the nature of past services (for what period, continuous vs.		1
	intermittent how many hours, etc.)		D
6.	Can the contractor quit for any reason other than the District's breach of contract?		Ø
7.	Can the District terminate the contract for any reason other than the contractor's		1
	breach of contract?		(a)
If th	e answer to three or more of these questions 4 through 7 are "Yes" this person should	be class	ified as an
emp	loyee. If you believe that independent contractor status can still be justified, please	attach a	statement
expl	aining why and continue to question #8.		
Oxpi	uning why and common to que		
8.	Does the individual operate an independent trade or business, offering these same		
0.	services to the general public? If so, please ask the individual what proportion of		
	their annual revenues are obtained from the District:		
	Less than 25%Between 25% & 50%Over 50 %		
9.	Does this individual have a substantial investment in his/her business, maintain		
2.	facilities, own/rent equipment, etc.?		
10.	Does the individual provide all materials, supplies, and support services necessary		
10.	for performance of this service? If no, please explain		
11.	Does the individual bear the cost of any travel and business expenses incurred to		
	perform this service (no District reimbursement)?		
Ifth	e answer to questions 8 through 11 is "Yes", and the answer to questions 1 through 7 is "No	', this inc	ividual can
be c	lassified as an independent contractor.		
The	above information has been compiled and reviewed per District Guidelines:		
	( + 1) = HOMOUND	15	
Orig	ginator: / Cal / Wallyte Date: Date:		2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2
			GS#79:Rev.1/98

## LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT Service Agreement Certification Form

Requisition No	CBR 37900
Description of	Services
balloon de	ecorations
for comm	encement
U	

As of January 1, 2003, Education Code Section 88003.1 restricts the District's ability to contract for services. Before a requisition can be processed, the following certificate must be completed indicating that the required service meets the Ed Code criteria.

Service meets the Ed Code Critoria.		
Section I		
The requisition will not go forward for processing unless you answer yes to at least <u>one</u> of the qu	uestions	below:
	Yes	No.
1. Is this a continuing Service Agreement that was in place before January 1, 2003?	0	10
2. The Legislature has specifically mandated or authorized the service to be contracted out.	-	
3. The necessary services are either unavailable within the District workforce, cannot	10	
be satisfactorily performed by employees, or are very highly specialized.	-	
4. The services are incidental to a contract for the purchase of real or personal		La
property, for example a service contract for office equipment.		/
5. Contracting out is necessary to avoid a conflict of interest or other legal problem,		W
or where an outside perspective is needed.  6. The service is needed to respond to an emergency. The contract shall be no longer than sixty days.		W
	/	
7. The contractor will provide equipment, materials, facilities of support services that could not feasibly be provided by District staff.	V	
8. The services are so urgent, temporary or occasional that the delay in the District's	-	/
hiring process would frustrate the purpose.		u
in the property of the propert		
Section II		
If the services do not fall within one of the above exceptions, the requisition will not go for	ward un	less you
answer yes to <u>all</u> of the following questions:		
allswell yes to att of the following quosticities.	9.0	
1. There clearly will be actual overall cost savings.		
a. The District must consider the salaries and benefits of additional staff and the	-	1 20
cost of additional space, equipment and materials.		
b. The District shall not include the District's indirect overhead costs, unless those	σ.	-
costs would be exclusively caused by the work.		
<ul> <li>The District shall include the District's costs of supervising, inspecting or monitoring the contractor.</li> </ul>		
2. The services are not being contracted out solely to save money.		
3. The contract does not cause the displacement of District employees.		ä
4. The savings must be large enough that market fluctuations will not tip the balance.	. 0	ū
5. The amount of savings must clearly justify the size and duration of the contract.		ā
6. The contract must be publicly bid.	_	
7. The contract includes specific qualifications of the staff that will perform the work		
and includes nondiscrimination provisions.		
8. There is minimal risk of contractor rate increases.		
<ul><li>9. The contract is with a firm.</li><li>10. The potential economic advantage of contracting out is not outweighed by the public</li></ul>		
interest in having the work done in-house.		
If the services do not qualify under Section I or II, then the services must be completed by Dis-	trict staff	f and the
If the solvices do not qualify and secured		
requisition cannot be processed.		
Certified by: Du Date: 5/11/15		
		-
(Dean of other Authorized Signature)		



# Invoice

Date	Invoice #
4/8/2015	501

D:11				
ВШ	To			

Folsom Lake College Attn: Business Services 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630

-		-
5	nin	To
	up	10

Folsom Lake College 10 College Parkway Folsom, CA 95630 P.O. #37900

Terms	Date of Event	Time of Event
Net 30	5/20/2015	5:00pm

Qty.	Item Code	Description	Rate	Amount
4	Air Filled Column	Air filled balloon column with 3' topper attached to conduit pipe and bases. Balloon colors are 11" pearl white, pearl black, pearl teal with 3' pearl white toppers.	70.00	280.00T
	Dolivany Foo	black, pearl teal with 3 pearl white toppers.	20.00	20.00
	Delivery Fee Discount	set up and delivery waive delivery fee	20.00 -20.00	20.00 -20.00
	Discount	waive delivery ice	-20.00	-20.00
		P.O. # 37900		
	P	Service Agreement #		
			- 4	
			1	
9	-		- 4	
	·		1	

Thank you for using the Aloha Balloon Company. We appreciate your business!			Total	\$302.40
			Sales Tax (8.0%)	\$22.40
			Payments/Credits	\$0.00
916-716-2181	alohaballooncompany@yahoo.com	www.alohaballooncompany.c	Balance Due	\$302.40